Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 8 MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

Agricultural Holdings (Scotland) Act 1991

- 12 (1) The Agricultural Holdings (Scotland) Act 1991 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 21(6) (notice to quit and notice of intention to quit), after the words "under the" there is inserted "Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016, the".
 - (3) In section 22(2)(f) (restrictions on operation of notices to quit), for the words "7 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985" there is substituted "16 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016".
 - (4) In section 41(3)(b) (direction by Land Court that holding be treated as market garden), for the words "7 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985" there is substituted "16 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016".
 - (5) In section 85(1) (interpretation), in the definition of—
 - (a) "landlord", for the words from ", tutor" to the end there is substituted "or tutor of a landlord or the trustee or interim trustee in the sequestration of a landlord's estate;", and
 - (b) "tenant", for the words from ", curator" to the end there is substituted "or curator bonis of a tenant or the trustee or interim trustee in the sequestration of a tenant's estate;".